

FILED
06-25-2021
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS – DISTRICT III
Case No. 2020AP001876-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff-Respondent,
v.
TOMAS JAYMITCHELL HOYLE,
Defendant-Appellant.

Appeal of a Judgment of Conviction and an Order
Denying Postconviction Relief in Chippewa County
Circuit Court, the Hon. James M. Isaacson, Presiding

REPLY BRIEF OF
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

THOMAS B. AQUINO
Assistant State Public Defender
State Bar No. 1066516

Office of the State Public Defender
Post Office Box 7862
Madison, WI 53707-7862
(608) 266-1971
aquinot@opd.wi.gov

Attorney for Defendant-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Argument.....	1
I. Hoyle Is Entitled To A New Trial Based On Newly Discovered Evidence Of HAL's Inconsistent Statements Regarding Counseling.....	1
II. Hoyle Is Entitled To Postconviction Discovery Of Counseling Records.....	4
III. The State's repeated argument that the evidence was "uncontroverted" violated Hoyle's Fifth Amendment right not to testify at trial.....	6
IV. Hoyle is Entitled To A New Trial Based On The State's Failure to Disclose HAL's Initial Statement to the Police.....	9
Conclusion	12
Certifications.....	13

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Bies v. State</i> , 53 Wis. 2d 322, 193 N.W.2d 46 (1972)	6, 7
<i>State v. Anker</i> , 2014 WI App 107, 357 Wis. 2d 565, 855 N.W.2d 483	3
<i>State v. Green</i> , 2002 WI 68, 253 Wis. 2d 356, 646 N.W.2d 298	6
<i>State v. Jaimes</i> , 2006 WI App 93, 292 Wis. 2d 656, 715 N.W.2d 669	8
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 121 Wis.2d 237, 358 N.W.2d 824 (Ct.App.1984)	7, 8
<i>State v. Plude</i> , 2008 WI 58, 310 Wis. 2d 28, 750 N.W.2d 42	1, 2, 3
<i>State v. Robertson</i> , 2003 WI App 84, 263 Wis. 2d 349, 661 N.W.2d 105	6
<i>State v. Wayerski</i> , 2019 WI 11, 385 Wis. 2d 344, 922 N.W.2d 468	9
Statutes	
Wis. Stat. § 906.08	3
